CITY OF LAREDO CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: SANTA RITA 36" SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPAIR PO#378625

ESTIMATE# 6
FROM:
TO: 1/19/2024
ORIGINAL AMOUNT: $839,255.00 TOTAL AMOUNT TO-DATE: $808,927.50
CHANGE ORDERS: $ (30,327.50) MATERIAL ON HAND: 3 -
TOTAL $ 808,927.50
LESS .05% RETAINAGE: 0.00
TOTAL 808,927.50
TOTAL TO-DATE: $808,927.50 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 759,292.25
PERCENTAGE COMPLETED: 100.00% TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $49,635.25

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR:

| certify that all items and amounts shown on this request for partial payment are correct, and that all work has been

performed and/or materials supplied in full in accordance with the requirements of thefcontragt decuments:
CONTRACTOR: SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LLC BY: 1/19/2024

RAMIREZ VDATE
ERTIFICATE OF FIELD REPRESENTATIVE:

I have checked this request for partial payment against the notes and reports of my inspections of the project and in my
opinion, the statement of work performed and/or materials supplied is accurate and that the contractor is observing the
requirements of the contract documents.true and correct statement of work performed and/or materials supplied by the
Contractor and that same has been performed and/or supplied in full accordance with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.

INSPECTOR
BY: DATE:
BY: DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

| Certify that | have checked and verified the above and foregoing request for partial payment and that itis a
true and correct statement of work performed and/or materials supplied by the Contractor and that same has
been perform%wd/or pplied in full accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

' DATE: 1 1424

BY:

WAYNE NANCF/f’Jé. PORRES NANCE ENG.

RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT: APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:
BY: BY:

OSCAR MARTEL, E.L.T. ARTURO GARCIA, JR., P.E.

BY: BY:




¥ AT R s

o56LtorD Hmustee Qe TL Y

SIAIIANA IDNYHI HEOM '3 SHIAHO IDNYHD

- $ 60007 00°557'6E8 $ 00°0000r 5 00'SST664 QU'SST'GER % SIVLCL AONVYD
. . 5 . 00a000F  $
- $ | oo 240°00T 000000 $|t [HHG S| 0001 - . 00 000°0F 5 | S1 654
I aouemolry Aousbuiuos) uoRoNsUoT)
05001 $
- af - %0'007 00°59E'EL $ | oke . s| - DoSeEEL S 08L ooguEes 3 ot 41 {uoyanlg LoN=neni]
. usual]) Buiselg g Bujeaus  jeIsy]  puR  USIUNY
- ‘008" B . 00'00z' $ N
- $ - %0700 00°008'8 $|v . < - 00°008°8 S, 007 00’008’ E ¥ v3 . oL
I} UORERUND ] 2 $310d "SUBIS eI |IBISU| PUB SNy
s 00’9 s BuIp2a5 Yo INWICIPAH |[B)5U| PUE YSRUN]
- $ - %0007 00°00'C s | o0v . 3 - o0'00v'2 $ | 0000y 0000k 5 ooy AS 203
S g . - R A b .
. s - %0001 00'00t'Z S | vor - H . 00'00F'T $ | 00'cor 00" 00Kz $ oot AS g
SIE3URIE |0U0TD) UOISOIT [|BISU| PUE USILINS
- § - %0007 00007’ s | or - 4 - 00'007'E § 0 00" 00T E s Doog B of Enl s . Bt
i (g adA L) sweg Ja)|d Mooy saollay PUE '[IBISU] "YsIng
- s| - %0°00T 00°008'Z st - s - ey $o1 00008 g| 00009 s L w3 SMERUT|
UcHANISUOY PAZINIGEIS BACWUSY pue |jBlsu] ‘Uswung
- § - %0001 00'088't $ | 018 - $ - 00088y S 019 00'02E'r $ ooE g olg ERl . . W
2aug 4 (IS} Suge 4 J2))14 SA0WSY PUE '[IB1SU] "USIIN
uo's S
. . 20700T g X X —_— . N
H %000 00°005'ZT $ | 008 $ uBeszL $ 005 00'005°Z1 $ 005 AD UoIRABIX PUE BUIPEIS SIS 05
- N - %0"00T [ ad $ | OBE - - - 00 0%0'ZT $ 08¢ 00'0R0TE 5 ooss s 08¢ ERS fuidaq oz wawpsgud e
@@uoue) Y desdiy  eUOIS  [IBISU|  PUE  Usiung
y et . . - . . 0582 H s1512dISSI] " SIIPMI0 ] 1M
. - 0T T - E . !
s oo 00069°76 $ | oov'e > OULESTE § . v 006316 s s 3 [BULEYD dexdiy 8BILeT PeDlojney (ESU] puE uskung)|
- — - . 00'sr $
- $ - %0°00T 00'005'ET $ | OOE . 3 - 00°00%°El $ 0of 00'005'ET s 0ot SNOL . - €or
ANy 'F SUCIS ‘IRIIU0D ISIXT O ISCUSI) PUB IA0WDY
- < | o000 %0'001 00°008'PT $ | o0t - s| - oovosEl $ 1 00’008+ g | o008 L 51 #0eg HN Pue sdeg) ieiuos; uiw seq|
- B . i ] T oo sk U dyd .9t ISIKT Jo ssodsig pue saowey
- S| 00¢ %0°00T 00°000°L $| 050 - $ . [Hlenls[F3 s 90 00 000 £ 4 0000w 8 §0 ov o
Buiggrug 3 BuuesD
. 50 - %0007 00°000'TL $T - s - 0U000'TL s 1 0000014 s UOOOLL L 37 T
Buichung s5ed4g LM S19Mmas AJBJUBS S8 SAIDY Ut 81
520 ‘a0ch I . oo'gosee § {u1daq 0z <) sloyuely
- §1 - %0001 00°005'9€ st . H - 00°0059€ $ 1 00005 9E 5 L v3 Jomag MEIUES (dyd) sseibioaly .Zs IIEISU] pue ystung|| %7
R " —— —— [ 0o'oD0eE 8 (uidag ,§1-0L) RUueN
¢ - o, - . 4
) %0root 0000069 € 3 oooesGs $oE o006 $ £ v3 lemag ARIUES (4yd) sseibieqid 2/ [IRISU] PUE yswuny b
- s| - 2407001 00'9SE'EOT  § | 86T - st oUSSE'EDL §  H6T 00'gsE'E01 g | DO s %61 e _ #eidwod uidsg 0z<))
Jomag MENUES G| 1-Sd 'OAd ,OE lIRISU| PUB Ysinind
- s - °40°00T 00'rE8'Es $| eot . s| - covEsEE ¢ o1 00'VES'ES 5 | O%08 Bl | . Geidwod ludeq De-sul)|
Jameg ABIUES §L1-Sd “DAd .9¢ [IBISU] PUE YSIUINg
. s| - %000t 000sr'aLT  § | OLE - ¢ - ODOGFSLT S | OLE 0006194 T g o0Lr s 0t n _ @edwed fdeg si-gu)f
! 1smeg MZIUES §11-Gd DA B¢ lelsu] pue ysiung
Q0k3d _n_O_M_mn_ IHNSYIN .
QORd3ad SIHL QoOkH3d SIH, SNOIATYd noIASYd avlioL $ LINN LINYND 40 LINA NOILJIYMIS3T| "ON
G5
d 4 |
fotava | 1awoo | auvaou | US| asneva >M_wn_wmo Bamn [Minwno | anwa 5 LN INVAD | SLNn HYOM 40 NOILJINDS3T ON
OOESS] INSOWId | INTYA TYLOL WLOL QOR3d SIHL ! a3NQA3HISs Wall
Rt gy o) O SIHL SNOIATHd HOldd
_go;
o _ © | ] T H W T ] | T O ] E] ] 3 a v
ST9BLE ‘ON LJ3rQHd
1 ACH3d “ARJOP LERICDL DL O] IDLEIT FIK TIUNOIUE MO SHoe|n e u)
YeOCisLL ‘3190 NOILY2NddY RARITIR 7 AR,
9 ON NOLLY D ddY Fonuirond " INAY 303 NOILY M5 TD Oy NOILY Ay

133HS NOILYNNILNOD



FLTT.

V540 280 101 <0 W R LD
MG W WAL AN e

Eeswme 90w

weLt020
HET'9 STSEI'6 $ 43153ND3Y LNIWAYd
RS STTLE 851 SINIMATA SVOIARH O WIS ~eT1
S00'001 05'1z6'008 IDENIVLIY 5531 QIMHYI LNNOAY 1IN
- 5 FOUNIVIIE 531
00001 05 LI6"H0R k] CNVH N S IFIHILYIN SN 031 3714N00 NH0M T 101
oro " 3 (1oL M o) ANVH HO STYRITLAIN SN 1d
0001 05 2z6"RIS $ AIUTTANOI HOM TWIOL
HIW
- 51 - _ 05'£76°208 $. $ _ _ 00'§52'66L _ 08°£26'308 £°0°2 TIv DKIGNIINI .._Sbhnquu:
. 543040 IDNYHDI 1T¥ “Tr1018NS

{os ezsog)

- s| - %00 - $. - - 5 5 5
o - w0 - 0 - . H - s - 3
1o HOD - 5. - - 5 - s - - 5
‘ } o - i . ) R R NP 0ciZe0s § . )
$ | o000 %0007 {05 £zE'0E) H _E (0% £28°08) s [toonT) S {05 £2£'08) 3 ! 31 souemoly Aousbunuos uanannsuos| ™
B f § -ane’ . . . f j et 00’85 S . o
s %0°00T 00°00S'ET 51882 00'005¢T S B'ZeeT s 0 Qs'ET s g'zez 48 (uidep. e }{peinolB uowon) suoomn desdiy suaig| ™
B B . e i . ; . - oSy S . ]
B %000 {00"00s'ET) ¢ __ooﬂ (00'005E1) $ [tooroog) s {00005°€ T} $ 0a¢ SNOL S10M B BUCKS "SIIOUOT TSIXT 0 350d8I0 pue sroway||
o +o}
El
EFERE 4] ALILNYAD [ 93137dWOD |3L3TdW0D
137dW0D Jlva oL J3aNWYI LINY InNvA “ON
1vno acldad ANTYA LNYND $ 1INN 1NYND SLINA HHCM 40 NOLL4IYDS3q
._.ﬂﬂwwwﬂ_ INTYATIVLOL WLOL QONad SIHL SIHL SNOINAYd MOl a3Na3uIs WaLl
DIITHWOD NHOM
q4 L] ' W i) El [} [ 3 E) 4 E] o B

SIBBLE ‘ON 123r0ud

‘0L Q0IH3d
PZOTIELIL 3LvQ NOILYIIddY
9 SON NOJLY¥O Y

115 v

PALUBRIE 51 LGP LA paBis € 10138 0]

PIUO3 NP AS YOS NOILYIIILE T ONY NOLLYONddv

133HS NOILYNNILNGD



PROJ: SANTA RITA 36" SEWER INTERCEPTOR REPAIR

CONTRCTOR: SAL Construction Managemt LLC
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 8185
Weslaco. Texas 78599

CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE

You are hereby requested fo comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. This
document shall become an Amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Conlract shall apply thereto.

REVISION: 1 Final Recap
DATE : January 11, 2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
NO. QUANTITIES, UNITS, UNIT PRICES CONTRACT PRICE | CONTRACT PRICE
Extend Riprap Apron. Recycle Concrete Rubble and Final Recap
403 |DELETE 300 TON Remove Existing Concrete, Stone & Rubble @ $45.00 / TON $13,500.00
408.1 |ADD 365 SF Reinforced Concrete Channel w/Toewalls & Dissipaters @ $26.50 / SF $9,672.50
408 2 |ADD 2328 SF Stone Riprap W/Conc (Common)(Grouted)(30” Depth) @ $58.00 / sF $13,500.00
g99 |DELETE 1.000 LS Construction Contingency Allowance @ $40,000.00 / s $40,000.00
Qriginal Contract: $839,255.00 Total Decrease: $53,500.00
Original Contract Time: 90 working days Total Increase : $23,172.50
Net Change ( Credit): ($30,327.50)

JUSTIFICATION:

Final Recapitulation of Quantities

Remove and replace existing cracked concrete riprap upstream of new concrete apron for erosion control.
Existing Concrete and Rubble recycled into Stone Riprap apron for additional erosion protection

Contract Price Including

Contract Time Including

Previous Change Orders: $839,255.00 |Previous Change Orders : .0 working days
Net INCREASE resulting ) Net INCREASE resulting

from this Change Order . e ($30,327.50)|from this Change Order; } 0 working days
Current Contract Price inciuding ™ Current Contract Time Including

this Change Order: $808,927.50 |this Change Order : 0 working days

Recommended by,

) o

Accepted by:

Wayne WP.E.. Porras Nance Engineering

Date:

SAL £bnstruction We’gemt LLC
Date: I ,'X (;'U‘

Approved by:

Approved by:

Arturo Garcia, P.E., Utilities Director

Date:

Joseph Neeb, City Manager

Date:

Approved as to Form:

Attest:

Doanh "Zone" T. Nguyen. City Attorney

Date:

Jose Valdez, Jr., City Secretary

Date:




FORM LETTER FOR CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY
DATE: January 11, 2024.

Arturo Garcia. Jr., PE, Director

City of Laredo Water Utilities Department
5816 Daugherty

Laredo, Texas 78041

RE: *“Santa Rita 36” Sewer Interceptor Repair”

Dear Mr. Garcia:

SAL Construction Management. LLC., guarantees all material and workmanship on the
above referred project to be free of defects for a period of one (1) year from the date of

acceptance by the Owner. Upon notice, any defective materials or faulty workmanship
developing within this period will be replaced at no cost to the Owner.

Sincerely.

[

SA[,\TZQnstruction Management, LLC., Authorized Signature

s

Kp"r\f, QO&M; WfOJ@»~L V’V%n/\j\

Typed Name and Title

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

Before me. the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared L Qe
C,]OVT'V\ , known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument. and being first duly sworn, acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and
declared to me that the statements contained herein are true.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO before me this IYJ" day of TYA«)@’ .
202y .

Signatyfe otary /u‘b/F'lic for the State of
Texas
A [ A
\'I

Notary Public’s Typed Signature
My Commission expires:: _ @) 7/

LUIS A RAMIREZ
Notary ID #131771572

My Commission Expires
February 9, 2027




AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS
AND RELEASE OF LIENS

STATE OF TEXAS  *

COUNTY OF WEBB  #

TO: CITY OF LAREDO

PROJECT: “Santa Rita 36” Sewer Interceptor Repair”

By this instrument the undersigned Contractor engaged in the construction of the above
project hereby certifies that on this date, or any time prior thereto, except listed below, the
Contractor has paid the full or has otherwise satisfied all obligations for all materials and
for all known indebtedness and claims against the project, its land, improvements and
equipment of every kind.

The undersigned hereby certified that he has received all payments currently due under his
Contract for work on the above referred. Therefore, the undersigned does herﬁgy waive
and/or release any and all liens against the property. project and as of the _|

day of 3w _,/vx) .20

SAL Construction Management. LLLC
Contractor

AL T

Authotized Signature

Same. Closne . Proje ok Mmana
Typed Name and Title

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WEBB

Before me, Notary Public for and in VU*-'})‘D County, State of J]{\U}-)
on this day personally appeared “SA-n¢. Claiywa known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing affidavit and acknowledge to me that he/she
executed the same for the purpose and consideration expressed therein.

Gl_y_’EN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, THIS 39;-\ DAY OF
c\@“w}— . 203‘\1 .

SE%& - Notﬁr-y—%oﬁc for the State of Texas
P\\f:-\ ﬁA’W"("7

Notary Public’s Typed éTgnature

My Commission expires: @_Oa_7

LUIS A RAMIREZ
Notary ID #131771572

My Commission Expires
February 9, 2027




